	RTI REQUEST DETAILS		
Registration No. :	CPTRS/R/T/23/00001	Date of Receipt :	24/01/2023
Transferred From:	Ministry of Shipping on 24/01/2023 With Reference Number: DSHIP/R/T/23/00004		
Remarks:	The RTI application of Shri Raju Baskar is transferred under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 as the information sought Sl. No. 2 is closely related to the port. It is requested that to provide the information to the applicant directly under the intimation to this Ministry.		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request:	English
Name:	raju baskar	Gender:	Male
Address:	no.40/62.Eswari Nagar, 3rd Street, , Zameen Pallavaram, Chennai, Tamilnadu, Pin:600043		
State:	Tamilnadu	Country:	India
Phone No.:	+91-7401282930	Mobile No. :	+91- 7401282930
Email:	bosco0711.rb@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban):	Rural	Education Status:	
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date:	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:		Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by Department of Personnel & Training (original recipient))	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ?		Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought :	Sir/ Madam, 1. Kindly enlighten me whether a Government servant can entitle to draw House Rent allowance if he has stayed in Seafarers club for a long period, located at anywhere India which has comes under the control of Directorate General of Shipping, Government of India. 2. Kindly provide me the enabling rule provision for to not to draw House Rent allowance if a Major Port sector serving officer/employee availing accommodation for more than three months with Seafarers club, Chennai 3.		
Original RTI Text :			

which has comes under the control of Directorate General of Shipping, Government of India.

2. Kindly provide me the enabling rule provision for to not to draw House Rent allowance if a Major Port sector serving officer/employee availing accommodation for more than three months with Seafarers club, Chennai

Print | Save | Close

Ends No RTI cell 1569 | RB 2023 -8 24.25/01/2023 Copy of RTI request is forwarded to Asst Secretary,

O' Section, GAD for furnishing the details Sought

for by the applicant Subject to the provinsions under

RTI Act 2005 to the RTI cell on or before 02/02/2023 Pt.





ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE, COCHIN - 682009

दिनांक: 17.02.2023

संख्या /No.GAD/RTI Cell/1569/RB/2023-S

सेवा में/To

Shri. Raju Baskar No. 40/62, Eswari Nagar 3rd Street, Zameen Pallavaram Chennai Tamil Nadu - 600043

Sir,

विषय /Sub

: Information under the RTI Act, 2005- reg.

संदर्भ /Ref

: Your application dated 24.01.2023

With reference to the letter mentioned above, it is informed that as the applicant has not clearly specified the document sought for as per Section 2(f) of the RTI Act 2005, the concerned section is unable to provide the information.

The details of the Appellate Authority under the RTI Act for Cochin Port Authority are given below:

> Shri. Vikas Narwal IAS Dy. Chairperson Cochin Port Authority Cochin - 682009

Yours faithfully,

(Jijo Thomas)

Central Public Information Officer General Administration Department

W/ K

कोचिन पत्तन प्राधिकरण विल्लिंगडन आईलैण्ड कोचिन - 682 009 भारत Cochin Port Authority Willingdon Island Cochin - 682 009 India

www.cochinport.gov.in | rticell@cochinport.gov.in | 04842582119 & 04842582129 | Fax: +91484 2668163